

**Customer:**

**Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date or upon contract expiration, whichever occurs first.**

**A Purchase Order (PO) or Letter of Intent (LOI) including the below information is required to proceed with this sale. The PO or LOI will be returned if information is missing.**

Vendor: Deere & Company

- 2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513
- Signature on all LOIs and POs with a signature line
- Contract name or number; or JD Quote ID
- Sold to street address (no PO box)
- Ship to street address (no PO box)
- Bill to contact name and phone number
- Bill to address
- Bill to email address (required to send the invoice and/or to obtain the tax exemption certificate)
- Membership number if required by the contract

**For any questions, please contact:****Ben Johnson**

Midwest Machinery Co.  
12040 Point Douglas Dr South  
Hastings, MN 55033

Tel: 651-437-7747

Fax: 651-437-3483

Email: [benjaminjohnson@mmcjd.com](mailto:benjaminjohnson@mmcjd.com)

Quotes of equipment offered through contracts between Deere & Company, its divisions and subsidiaries (collectively "Deere") and government agencies are subject to audit and access by Deere's Strategic Accounts Business Division to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of the contracts.

**Quote Id:** 28461740

---

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT  
TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513  
FED ID: 36-2382580  
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT  
TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Midwest Machinery Co.  
12040 Point Douglas Dr South  
Hastings, MN 55033  
651-437-7747  
sales@mmcjd.com

---

Prepared For:

**CITY OF MARSHALL, INC**



**Proposal For:**

**Delivering Dealer:**

Ben Johnson

Midwest Machinery Co.  
12040 Point Douglas Dr South  
Hastings, MN 55033

sales@mmcjd.com

**Quote Prepared By:**

Ben Johnson  
benjaminjohnson@mmcjd.com

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513  
FED ID: 36-2382580  
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Midwest Machinery Co.  
12040 Point Douglas Dr South  
Hastings, MN 55033  
651-437-7747  
sales@mmcjd.com

### Quote Summary

**Prepared For:**

CITY OF MARSHALL, INC  
PO BOX 477  
MARSHALL, MN 56258  
Business: 507-537-6763  
Preston.Stensrud@ci.Marshall.mn.us

**Delivering Dealer:**

**Midwest Machinery Co.**  
Ben Johnson  
12040 Point Douglas Dr South  
Hastings, MN 55033  
Phone: 651-437-7747  
benjaminjohnson@mmcjd.com

**Quote ID:** 28461740  
**Created On:** 24 March 2023  
**Last Modified On:** 27 March 2023  
**Expiration Date:** 28 April 2023

Equipment Summary	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE ProGator 2030A (Diesel) <b>Contract:</b> MN Turf Maint Equip 224321 (PG 0B CG 22) <b>Price Effective Date:</b> March 23, 2023	\$ 35,213.78 X	1 =	\$ 35,213.78
JOHN DEERE HD300 SelectSpray (For ProGators 2020A, 2020 and 2030A, 2030) <b>Contract:</b> MN Turf Maint Equip 224321 (PG 0B CG 22) <b>Price Effective Date:</b> March 26, 2023	\$ 29,953.81 X	1 =	\$ 29,953.81
<b>Equipment Total</b>			<b>\$ 65,167.59</b>

\* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

**Quote Summary**

Equipment Total	\$ 65,167.59
Trade In	
SubTotal	<b>\$ 65,167.59</b>
Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
Total	\$ 65,167.59
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
<b>Balance Due</b>	<b>\$ 65,167.59</b>

Salesperson : X \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_



---

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513  
FED ID: 36-2382580  
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Midwest Machinery Co.  
12040 Point Douglas Dr South  
Hastings, MN 55033  
651-437-7747  
sales@mmcjd.com

---

Salesperson : X \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_

# Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 28461740      Customer Name: CITY OF MARSHALL, INC

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513  
FED ID: 36-2382580  
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Midwest Machinery Co.  
12040 Point Douglas Dr South  
Hastings, MN 55033  
651-437-7747  
sales@mmcjd.com

## JOHN DEERE ProGator 2030A (Diesel)

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: MN Turf Maint Equip 224321 (PG 0B CG 22)

Selling Price \*

Price Effective Date: March 23, 2023

\$ 35,213.78

\* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
141CTC	ProGator 2030A (Diesel)	1	\$ 43,456.00	23.00	\$ 9,994.88	\$ 33,461.12	\$ 33,461.12
<b>Standard Options - Per Unit</b>							
001A	US/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183E	JDLink™ Modem	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	All Other Countries - Operator's Manual - English/Spanish	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1139	Standard Front Tires 23x10.5-12 (4 PR)	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1162	Wide Rear Multi-Trac (2) Tires and (2) Wheels, 26 x 14-12 (4 PR)	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1190	2WD Traction Unit	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2200	Factory Installed Auxiliary Hydraulics	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
9774	Throttle/Governor Control Kit	1	\$ 613.00	23.00	\$ 140.99	\$ 472.01	\$ 472.01
9870	LED Worklight Kit - ProGator	1	\$ 745.00	23.00	\$ 171.35	\$ 573.65	\$ 573.65
<b>Standard Options Total</b>			<b>\$ 1,358.00</b>		<b>\$ 312.34</b>	<b>\$ 1,045.66</b>	<b>\$ 1,045.66</b>
<b>Value Added Services Total</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>
<b>Other Charges</b>							
	Freight	1	\$ 357.00			\$ 357.00	\$ 357.00
	Customer Setup	1	\$ 350.00			\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
			<b>\$ 707.00</b>			<b>\$ 707.00</b>	<b>\$ 707.00</b>
<b>Suggested Price</b>						<b>\$ 35,213.78</b>	
<b>Total Selling Price</b>			<b>\$ 45,521.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,307.22</b>	<b>\$ 35,213.78</b>	<b>\$ 35,213.78</b>

# Selling Equipment

**Quote Id:** 28461740      **Customer Name:** CITY OF MARSHALL, INC

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513  
FED ID: 36-2382580  
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Midwest Machinery Co.  
12040 Point Douglas Dr South  
Hastings, MN 55033  
651-437-7747  
sales@mmcjd.com

## JOHN DEERE HD300 SelectSpray(For ProGators 2020A, 2020 and 2030A,

**Equipment Notes:**

**Hours:**

**Stock Number:**

**Selling Price \***

**Contract:** MN Turf Maint Equip 224321 (PG 0B CG 22)

**\$ 29,953.81**

**Price Effective Date:** March 26, 2023

\* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
1156TC	HD300 SelectSpray(For ProGators 2020A, 2020 and 2030A, 2030)	1	\$ 20,052.00	23.00	\$ 4,611.96	\$ 15,440.04	\$ 15,440.04
<b>Standard Options - Per Unit</b>							
001A	United States and Canada	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2002	Gen2 Automatic Rate Controller for Centrifugal or Diaphragm Pump	1	\$ 1,585.00	23.00	\$ 364.55	\$ 1,220.45	\$ 1,220.45
3001	Multi-Size Boom, 15 ft. and 21 ft. (4.6M and 6.4M) with Electro-Hydraulic Lift	1	\$ 627.00	23.00	\$ 144.21	\$ 482.79	\$ 482.79
6450	Diaphragm Pump	1	\$ 3,654.00	23.00	\$ 840.42	\$ 2,813.58	\$ 2,813.58
9031	Electric Foam Maker	1	\$ 2,428.00	23.00	\$ 558.44	\$ 1,869.56	\$ 1,869.56
9045	CleanLoad Chemical Educator	1	\$ 3,318.00	23.00	\$ 763.14	\$ 2,554.86	\$ 2,554.86
9055	Electric Reel and 200 Ft. of 1/2 In. Hose, Less Spraygun	1	\$ 3,013.00	23.00	\$ 692.99	\$ 2,320.01	\$ 2,320.01
9060	Spraygun	1	\$ 287.00	23.00	\$ 66.01	\$ 220.99	\$ 220.99
9070	Ground Plane Wheel	1	\$ 925.00	23.00	\$ 212.75	\$ 712.25	\$ 712.25
9075	20 Gallon Rinse Tank	1	\$ 1,064.00	23.00	\$ 244.72	\$ 819.28	\$ 819.28
<b>Standard Options Total</b>			<b>\$ 16,901.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,887.23</b>	<b>\$ 13,013.77</b>	<b>\$ 13,013.77</b>
<b>Other Charges</b>							
	Freight	1	\$ 300.00			\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
	Customer Setup	1	\$ 1,200.00			\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
			<b>\$ 1,500.00</b>			<b>\$ 1,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,500.00</b>
<b>Suggested Price</b>							<b>\$ 29,953.81</b>
<b>Total Selling Price</b>			<b>\$ 38,453.00</b>		<b>\$ 8,499.19</b>	<b>\$ 29,953.81</b>	<b>\$ 29,953.81</b>